
YAHRZEITS: Yahrzeits marked with an asterisk (*) have a plaque in the Samuelson-Saiger Sanctuary 
 

 

Wednesday, September 1 
*Abraham Perelman 
*Anne Rabin 
 
Thursday, September 2 
*Rebecca Spiller 
*Elijah C. Richmond Mindich 
*Irving Lerner 
*Sylvia Arkin 
*Aaron Bloomfield 
 
Friday, September 3 
*Samuel Faigel 
*Helen Sirkin 
*Rose L. Grossman 
*Sossil Perlmutter 
*Helen Kessel 
*Aaron Perelman 
*Eva Yett Cohen 
*Sidney J. Mazel 
 
Saturday, September 4 
*Rebecca (Eve) Rosenberg  
  Green 
*Joseph Pearlberg 
*William Gustave Frank 
*Sylvia Fossaner Danzig 
Anna Lena Kaplan 
 
Sunday, September 5 
Leighton Strauss 
 
Monday, September 6 
*Sylvia Gladstone Siegel 
*Sidney Rabin 
 
Tuesday, September 7 
*Julius Baggish 
*Edward Terner 
*Leah Berger Wohl 
*Dr. Harold Meyer Levin 

*Molly Perelman Bergman 
Hal Zweiback 
Oscar Dinkin 
 
Wednesday, September 8 
*Beatrice Doris Quittner 
*Gail Dewitt Ades 
*Martha Bockmann 
*Arthur Bockmann 
*Morton Gordesky 
*Haskell Rubman 
*Samuel Jacob Stone 
 
Thursday, September 9 
*Isadore Paikowsky 
*Erving Furie 
*Edith Alice Yett 
*Aaron Neiberg 
Klara Szucs Lomartire 
Pearl Glassman 
Joseph L. Edelstein 
 
Friday, September 10 
*Dr. Kenneth A. Brown 
*Molly Saiger 
*Morris N. Hyman Kershner 
*Sophie Epstien 
*Rachel L. Sacks 
*Jacob Frank 
 
Saturday, September 11 
*Isadore Alfred 
*David Sperber Faigel 
*Herbert Press 
William Lefkowitz 
Ethel Gottlieb Rogatz 
 
Sunday, September 12 
Richard Luppold 
 
 

Monday, September 13 
*Nathan Brown 
*Willard Walter Goldman 
*Helen Kessler Fraint 
Rose Maringer 
Harlene Horn 
 
Tuesday, September 14 
*Miriam Glasston Resnik 
*David Bornstein 
*Harriet Boff Wool 
*Marni Rachel Stambler 
*Abraham N. Krieger 
*Harold Bernstein 
*Julius L. Goldberg 
 
Wednesday, September 15 
*Bernard Hershberg 
*Janet Schwarzbart Pasackow 
*Anita Abrams Stone 
Dorothy Helen Lurensky 
 
Thursday, September 16 
*Rose Rebecca Wolfe 
*Sam Grossman 
*Ruth Alice Panoff 
*Moses Arkin 
*Leon Izenberg 
 
Friday, September 17 
*Fanny L. Gladstone 
*David Carr 
*Edith Rudolph 
*Howard Ira Klinkostein 
*Ray Soroka Carr 
Joyce Rosenberg Tulis 
Rena Packer Prepas 
 
Saturday, September 18 
*Irwin A. Agel 
David Weinstein 
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Monday, September 20 
Shirley Dinkin 
Deborah Barell 
Nathan S. Roemischer 
 
Tuesday, September 21 
*Michael George Agel 
*Ruth Cannon Reiter 
*Moshe Drori 
*Celia Solomon Krinovitz 
*Sidney Medlinsky 
*David Leekoff 
*Joseph Hirsch 
Dr. Walter Chizinsky 
 
Wednesday, September 22 
*Naomi Dressler Keller 
*Sophia Shelansky 
*Melvin R. Gold 
Helen Wertheimer 
 
Thursday, September 23 
David Echt 
 
Friday, September 24 
*A. Leonard Hershberg 
*Philip Agel 
*William Boff 
Ann Roemischer 
Mrs. Dorothy Garbo 
 
Saturday, September 25 
*Sondra Lovitz Corman 
*Sarah Sockol 
*Harry Buman 
*Milton Gretsky 
*Leah Farhi 
 
Sunday, September 26 
*Marian Kershner Kober 
*Marilyn Cohen 

*Howard Samuelson 
Dr. Arthur E. Kahn 
 
Monday, September 27 
*Jennie Epstein Bayarsky 
*Sarah Ethel Trotsky 
 
Tuesday, September 28 
*Sam Solomon 
*Harry Philip Yett 
*Jacob Yett 
 
Wednesday, September 29 
*Charles Joseph Spiller 
*Simon H. Saiger 
*Max Silverblatt 
*Max Rosenthal 
*Golda Bernstein 
Deborah Mary Lepler 
 
Thursday, September 30 
*Edwin Merrill Hershberg 
*Suzanne Sara Greif 
*Ida Saiger Thomas 
*Dr. Hyman (Bump) Levine 
*Samuel Gould 
 
Friday, October 1 
*Bennie Adler 
*Irving Parker 
*Esther Hyman 
*Anna Silverman Ebenhart 
*Abraham Frank 
*Hyman Bloomberg 
Herb Gabriel 
 
Saturday, October 2 
*Eliezer Bayarsky 
*Esther Melnick 
*Bessie Zaetz Miller 
*Bailey Goldberg 

Alfred Tolins 
 
Sunday, October 3 
*Myer Miller 
*Samuel Edward Levenson 
*Murray Horn 
*Paula Speier 
*Minnie Seder 
Sarah Lois Dubin Chernoff 
 
Monday, October 4 
*Sara Asner 
*Leonard Banks 
*Betty Goldberg Kling 
*Rosa Davis Izenberg 
*Ralph Bryant Lash 
*Eleazer Cohen 
(Anna) Ethel Baker 
 
Tuesday, October 5 
*Myron E. Luria 
*Samuel Fabricant 
*Jack I. Levin 
*Harold Abrams 
Roslyn Shulman 
 
Wednesday, October 6 
*Samuel Cannon 
*Vera Bigio Ades 
*Robert Harre 
Roy Gelin 
 
Thursday, October 7 
*Fannie Rothman 
*Sally N. Gershen 
*Solomon Cohen 
Rita Abbott 
Dorothy Lincors 
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Friday, October 8 
*Max Shubert 
*Robert Goldman 
*Morris Mazel 
 
Saturday, October 9 
*Albert L. Gladstone 
*Pauline Krieger 
*Lilian Cohen Samuelson 
Priscilla Ruth Baker 
 
Sunday, October 10 
*Dr. Robert W. Gladstone 
*William Chasan, D.D.S. 
*Samuel Grodzinsky 
 
Monday, October 11 
*Sarah Ida Bayarsky 
*Nathan Pasman 
*Mollie Seltzer Yett 
 
Tuesday, October 12 
*Dr. Hyman Maurice Glasston 
*James Dinner 
*Lillian Goldberg Colodny 
*Rebecca Fabricant Koster 
Betsy Samuelson Greer 
 
Wednesday, October 13 
*Celia Glasston 
*Helen Miller Dephoure 
*Saul Ralph Tucker 
*Oswald Isaac Kramer 
 
Thursday, October 14 
*Irving Glass 
*Milton Joseph Nadworny 
*Isidor Diatlove 
*Flora Samuelson 
*Robert Farhi 
Gloria Gordon Hirtz 

Friday, October 15 
*Celia Batavia 
*Natalie Blaustein Scharf 
*Anna Kling 
*Julius Kaye 
*Nathan Messie 
*Steven Davis Pearl 
Florence Greenberg 
 
Saturday, October 16 
*William Rothman 
 
Sunday, October 17 
*Ruth Mary Rosenberg 
*David Nathan Kershner 
*Ida A. Neiburg 
*Dr. Robert Seamon Goldberg 
Berniece Strauss 
Anita Novack 
 
Monday, October 18 
*Minnie E. Bornstein 
*Saul Rubin 
*Fannie Goldberg Goldman 
*Harry Rosenthal 
*David Jacob Rosalsky 
*Lena Rosenberg Fine 
Eric Wizowaty 
 
Tuesday, October 19 
*Benjamin Kropsky 
 
Wednesday, October 20 
*Howard (Richie) Lazarus 
*Ethel Perelman 
*Rose Fabricant 
*Myer Rome 
Mitchell Goldfarb 
Arthur Stein 
Blanche Fivel 
 

Thursday, October 21 
*Marion Esterman 
*Ida Saiger Epstein 
*Joseph Beer 
*Samuel W. Alpert 
Herbert A. Saba 
 
Friday, October 22 
*Harris Brown 
*Tamar Gladstone O'Brien 
*Linda Wald 
*Hermann Bacharach 
*Rose Flax Epstein 
 
Saturday, October 23 
*Katherine B. Arkin 
Reuven ben Mayer Mendel 
HaCohen 
 
Sunday, October 24 
*Herman Koplewitz 
*Eva Rosenthal Levine 
*Bessie Grodzinsky 
*Freda Baker Freeman 
Don Merit 
 
Monday, October 25 
*Esther Fay Siegel 
*Harry Cohen 
Yitzak Bezalel 
Robert Conot 
Sylvia Minkin Dowling 
 
Tuesday, October 26 
*Anna Levin 
Anita-Jo Peller 
Shmuel ben Laibel 
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Wednesday, October 27 
*Sandra T. Schirling 
*Gladys Melnick 
*Joan Stern 
Tesse Ganz Lipson 
Celia Katz Rome 
Leon Alexander 
 
Thursday, October 28 
*Rose Leavitt Gladstone 
*Sarah Nadelson Garbo 
*Jack Greenberg 
Beverly Senville 
Harlan Sturgis 
 
Friday, October 29 
*Sarah (Shure) Gimbel 
*Barnet Medivetsky 
*Abraham E. Arkin 
*Selma Bloomberg 
 
Saturday, October 30 
*Samuel Charles Brown 
*Samuel Grossman 
*Rose Horewitz Baron 
*Shirley Rutstein 
Joyce April Shapiro 
 
Sunday, October 31 
*Rose Grodzinsky Yett 
*Dr. Abraham Feitelberg 
*Martha T. Needleman 
Nathan Goldman 
Golda Lutrovnaya 

 


